Northwood Board of Selectmen
Budget Work Session Agenda
Northwood Town Hall
November 1, 2022 — 6:00PM

You may also watch the meeting live on the Town Website at this link:

hitps:/ /livestream.com/accounts /28706232 /events/B784532 / plaverPwidth=640&heigh
t=360&enablelnfoAndActivity=truefhdefaultDrawer=GautoPlay=truefmute=false

6:00 pm
Call to Order, Roll Call, and Pledge of Allegiance

* Continue review of proposed department budgets and capital purchases

e Non-public under RSA 91A: 3 11 (b)

This is a Board of Selectmen work session and therefore the Board will not entertain
public comment.

Adjournment

*Any person requiring interpretive or other accommodations is asked to contact the Town
Office at least 48 hours prior to the start of the meeting.
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10/27/2022

Town of Northwood

Facility Needs 2022-2023

Project Description

Town Hall Painting
Center School Painting

Expand Town Hall Lobby

Repairs to Town Hall Clapboard Siding

Town Parade Landscaping

Estimated Cost

$9,500
$6,500

$4,000

$8,500

TBA

Total $28,500

Notes

Original Section

Exterior only

move exisiting wall

rear upper section and
where the 1974 addition

meets original

maostly below driveway
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Ambulance/Fire Fund Projections using $175,000/year ambulance revenue

TRANSACTION AMBULANCE FIRE
DATE ITEM AMOUNT| TRANSACTIONS BALANCE| TRANSACTIONS BALANCE FUND TOTAL
9/30/2022 |Fund Balance as of 9/30/22 498,445 126,207 372,238 498,445
2022 Tanker Lease Payment #2 of 5 (52,237) - 126,207 {52,237) 320,001 446,208
Ambulance Lease Payment #2 of 7 (26,225) (26,225) 99,982 - 320,001 419,383
Oct - Dec revenue ($175,000/yr est.) 43,750 13,125 113,107 30,625 350,626 463,733
Comstar fees Oct - Dec ($10,000/yr est.) (2,500} (750) 112,357 (1,750} 348,876 461,233

2023 Revenue estimate of $175,000/year 175,000 52,500 164,857 122,500 471,376 636,233
Comstar fees estimate of $10,000/year (10,000) (3,000) 161,857 (7,000) 464,376 626,233
Tanker Lease Payment #3 of 5 (52,237) - 161,857 (52,237} 412139 573,996
Ambulance Lease Payment #3 of 7 (26,225) (26,225) 135,632 - 412,139 547,771
Funding for Forestry 1 and Amb 1 remount {CIP Plan} {(60,000) {50,000) 85,632 {10,000} 402,139 487,771

2024 Revenue estimate of 5175,000/year 175,000 52,500 138,132 122,500 524,639 662,771
Comstar fees estimate of $10,000/year (10,000) (3,000} 135,132 {7,000) 517,639 652,771
Payment # 1 of 5 on cab & Chassis financing (33,557) (33,557) 101,575 - 517,639 619,214
Tanker Lease Payment #4 of 5 (52,237) - 101,575 (52,237) 465,402 566,977
Ambulance Lease Payment # 4 of 7 (26,225) (26,225) 75,350 - 465,402 540,752

2025 Revenue estimate of $175,000/year 175,000 52,500 127,850 122,500 587,502 715,752
Comstar fees estimate of $10,000/year (10,000) (3,000) 124,850 (7,000) 580,902 705,752
Payment # 2 of 5 on cab & Chassis financing (33,557) (33,557) 91,293 - 580,902 £72,195
Tanker Lease Payment #5 of 5 (52,237} - 91,293 (52,237) 528,665 619,958
Ambulance Lease Payment #5 of 7 (26,225} {26,225} 65,068 - 528,665 593,733

2026 Revenue estimate of $175,000/year 175,000 52,500 117,568 122,50 651,165 763,733
Comstar fees estimate of $10,000/year (10,000} (3,000) 114,568 (7,000} 644,165 758,733
Payment #3 of 5 on cab & Chassis financing {33,557) (33,557) 81,011 - 644,165 725,176
Ambulance Lease Payment #6 of 7 (26,225) (26,225) 54,786 - 644,165 698,951

Ambulance Lease Payment #7 of 7

2027 Revenue estimate of $175,000/year 175,000 52,500 107,286 122,500 766,665 873,951
Comstar fees estimate of $10,000/year (10,000} (3,000} 104,286 (7,000} 759,665 863,951

Payment # 4 of 5 on cab & Chassis financing (33,557) (33,557) 70,729 - 759,665 830,394

(26,225) (26,225) 44,504 759,665 804,169

2028 Revenue estimate of $175,000/year 175,000 52,500 97,004 122,500 882,165 979,169
Comstar fees estimate of $10,000/year (10,000) {3,000) 94,004 (7,000} 875,165 969,169
Payment # 5 of 5 on cab & Chassis financing {33,557) (33,557) 60,447 - 875,165 935,612
Ambulance Lease Payment #7 of 7 (26,225) (26,225} 34,222 875,165 909,387




Ambulance/Fire Fund Projections using $200,000/vear ambulance revenue

TRANSACTION AMBULANCE FIRE
DATE ITEM AMOUNT| TRANSACTIONS BALANCE| TRANSACTIONS BALANCE FUND TOTAL
9/30/2022 |Fund Balance as of 9/30/22 498,445 126,207 372,238 488,445
2022 Tanker Lease Payment #2 of 5 (52,237} - 126,207 {52,237} 320,001 446,208
Ambulance Lease Payment #2of 7 (26,225) (26,225} 99,982 - 320,001 419,983
Oct - Dec revenue (5200,000/yr est.) 50,000 15,000 114,982 35,000 355,001 469,983
Comstar fees Oct - Dec ($10,000/yr est.) (2,500) (750} 114,232 (1,750) 353,251 467,483
2023 Revenue estimate of $200,000/year 200,000 60,000 174,232 140,000 493,251 667,483
Comstar fees estimate of $10,000/year (10,000) (3,000) 171,232 (7,000} 486,251 657,483
Tanker Lease Payment#3 of 5 (52,237) - 171,232 (52,237) 434,014 605,246
Ambulance Lease Payment #3 of 7 (26,225) {26,225} 145,007 - 434,014 579,021

funding for Forestry 1 and Amb 1 remount {CIP Plan)

(60,000)

(50,000)

95,007

(10,000)

424,014

519,021

Revenue estimate of $200,000/year

200,000

60,000

152,225

140,000

2024 Revenue estimate of $200,000/year 200,000 60,000 155,007 140,000 564,014 719,021
Comnstar fees estimate of $10,000/year (10,000) (3,000) 152,007 (7,000} 557,014 709,021
Payment # 1 of 5 on cab & Chassis financing {33,557) (33,557) 118,450 - 557,014 675,464
Tanker Lease Payment # 4 of 5 (52,237) - 118,450 (52,237) 504,777 623,227
Ambulance Lease Payment # 4 of 7 (26,225) (26,225) 92,225 - 504,777 597,002

644,777

797,002

Comstar fees estimate of $10,000/vear (10,000} (3,000) 148,225 (7,000) 637,777 787,002
Payment # 2 of 5 on cab & Chassis financing {33,557} (33,557} 115,668 - 637,777 753,445
Tanker Lease Payment #5 of 5 {52,237) - 115,668 (52,237} 585,540 701,208
Ambulance Lease Payment #5 of 7 (26,225) (26,225) 85,443 - 585,540 674,983
2026 Revenue estimate of $200,000/year 206,000 60,000 149,443 140,000 725,540 874,983
Comstar fees estimate of $10,000/year (10,000} (3,000} 146,443 (7.000) 718,540 864,983
Payment #3 of 5 on cab & Chassis financing (33,557) {33,557) 112,886 - 718,540 831,426
Ambulance Lease Payment# 6 of 7 (26,225) (26,225) 26,661 - 718,540 805,201

2027 Revenue estimate of $200,000/year 200,000 60,000 146,661 140,000 858,540 1,005,201
Comstar fees estimate of $10,000/year (10,000} (3,000) 143,661 {7,000) 851,540 995,201
Payment # 4 of 5 on cab & Chassis financing (33,557} (33,557) 110,104 - 851,540 961,644
Ambulance Lease Payment #7 of 7 (26,225) (26,225) 83,879 851,540 935,41,

2028 Revenue estimate of $200,000/year 200,000 50,000 143,879 140,000 991,540 1,135,419
Comstar fees estimate of $10,000/year {(10,000) (3,000) 140,879 {7,000) 984,540 1,125,419
Payment # 5 of 5 on cab & Chassis financing (33,557) (33,557} 107,322 - 984,540 1,091,862
Ambulance Lease Payment #7 of 7 (26,225) (26,225} 81,097 984,540 1,065,637




